### 501801988 01/30/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alfred Von Schuckmann	07/23/2010
Yorick Kamlag	07/13/2010
Stefan Mayer	07/13/2010
Dennis Sandell	07/07/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siegfried Generics International	
Street Address:	UNTERE BRUHLSTRASSE 4	
City:	ZOFINGEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4800	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744415

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002
Email: Frischkorn@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-1178-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Frischkorn

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=11-1178-WO-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=11-1178-WO-US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=11-1178-WO-US\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0840

340.00 127444

CH \$40 00

501801988

Docket No.: RIE-26295

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, ALFRED VON SCHUCKMANN, YORICK KAMLAG, STEFAN MAYER and DENNIS SANDELL, residing respectively at Kevelaer, Pähl, Freiburg i. Br. and München, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

# METERING DEVICE FOR THE INHALLATION OF A PULVERULENT SUBSTANCE

described in international application PCT/EP2008/064652, filed October 29, 2008, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEGFRIED GENERICS INTERNATIONAL AG., a Swiss corporation doing business at Zofingen, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thand to the same.

Elena Roth	Melley Willey	(L.S.)	23.07.2010
Witness Roth	ALFRED VON SCHUCKMANN	(L.S.)	Date
Witness	YORICK KAMLAG	(L.S.)	Date
. Witness	STEFAN MAYER	_	Date
Witness	DENNIS SANDELL	_ (L.S.)	Date

PATENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0841

Docket No.: RIE-26295

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, ALFRED VON SCHUCKMANN, YORICK KAMLAG, STEFAN MAYER and DENNIS SANDELL, residing respectively at Kevelaer, Pähl, Freiburg I. Br. and München, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

# METERING DEVICE FOR THE INHALLATION OF A PULVERULENT SUBSTANCE

described in international application PCT/EP2008/064652, filed October 29, 2008, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEGFRIED GENERICS INTERNATIONAL AG., a Swiss corporation doing business at Zofingen, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the Invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

		things and the same of the sam	(L.S.)	
	Witness	ALFRED VON SCHUCKMANN		Date
oa Christa	Witness	YORICK MANAG	(L.S.)	/3-0-7-20/d
oa Christo	dyapa Om 842	Clayer	(L.S.)	13.04.2010
· · ·	Witness	STEFAN MAYER		Date
			(L.S.)	
	Witness	DENNIS SANDELL		Date

PATENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0842

Docket No.: RIE-26295

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, ALFRED VON SCHUCKMANN, YORICK KAMLAG, STEFAN MAYER and DENNIS SANDELL, residing respectively at Kevelaer, Pähl, Freiburg I, Br. and München, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

# METERING DEVICE FOR THE INHALLATION OF A PULVERULENT SUBSTANCE

described in international application PCT/EP2008/064652, filed October 29, 2008, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEGFRIED GENERICS INTERNATIONAL AG., a Swiss corporation doing business at Zofingen, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation. Its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the Invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

	<u> </u>	(L.S.)	
Witness	ALFRED VON SCHUCKMANN		Date
		(L.S.)	4
Witness	YORICK KAMLAG		Date
		(L.S.)	
Witness	STEFAN MAYER		Date
	builen	(L.S.)	4- July - 2010
Witness GUDRUNSAND	al, DENNIS SANDELL	• •	Date

PATENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0843